No. L.11011/1/2022-23/LAB/LO(E) GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY LABOUR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE ORDER

Puducherry, dated

30/3/2023

Sub Lab - Constitution of Woman Labour Cell in Labour Department, Puducherry - Deployment of officials - Orders issued - Reg.

Ref: Order of even No. dated 02.03.2023 of Secretary-cum-Commissioner (Labour), Puducherry

In sequel to the order cited under reference on the subject mentioned above, the Woman Labour Cell headed by the Deputy Labour Commissioner shall comprise of the following officials:

SI. No.	Name Tmt.	Designation
1	R. Prasana Devy	Asst. Inspector of Labour, O/o the Labour Officer (Welfare Schemes), Puducherry
2	M. Ilavenil	of Labour, Puducherry.

- The said officials shall attend to the works in the Cell in addition to their normal duties. All representations / complaints / grievance petitions of the woman labourers pertaining to their employment will henceforth be received centrally in the Woman Labour Cell and transmitted to the concerned office for redressal. In so far as the outlying regions of Karaikal, Yanam & Mahe is concerned, the receipt of such representations etc., shall be done by the O/o the Labour, Inspector Assistant and Karaikal Officer, Yanam & Mahe respectively and transmitted to the Woman Labour Cell for further action.
- This order comesinto force w.e.f. 08.03.2023.

//BY ORDER OF SECRETARY-CUM-COMMISSIONER (LABOUR)//

(P. RAGINI) **DEPUTY LABOUR COMMISSIONER**

Tmt.R. Prasana Devy, Assistant Inspector of Labour, O/o the Labour Officer To (Welfare Schemes), Puducherry 2 Tmt. M. Ilavenil, SST , O/o the Commissioner of Labour, Puducherry

- The Joint Chief Inspector of Factories, Puducherry
- The Labour Officer (Enforcement), Puducherry
- The Labour Officer (Conciliation), Puducherry 3
- The Labour Officer (Welfare Schemes), Puducherry 4
- The Labour Officer, Karaikal
- The Labour Officer, Puducherry Building and Other Construction Workers' Welfare Board, Puducherry
- The Labour Officer, Puducherry Unorganized Labourers Welfare Society, Puducherry
- The Inspector Of Factories, Karaikal 8
- The Superintendent (Technical) 9 O/o the Commissioner of Labour, Puducherry
- The Assistant Inspector of Labour, Yanam / Mahe 10
- P S to Hon'ble Labour Minister, Pudiucherry 11
- P.S to Secretary to Govt. (Labour), Puducherry 12
- P.S to Commissioner of Labour, Puducherry 13
- P.A. to Deputy Labour Commissioner, Puducherry 14
- The Web Master, Labour Department, Puducherry

Status report on such representations etc., already received and pending on the date of issue of this order shall be furnished to the Woman Labour Cell

